Series SN-44
Pan/tilt heads
Pan/tilt head, 24 VAC, for outdoor use
remote indication potentiometer for
prepositioning
Product information
| High load capacity
| Varying speeds
| 24 VDC motors
| Low drive clearance
| Robust, mechanical construction
| Aluminium-cast housing
| Externally adjustable maximum angle
| IP-66 protection rating
| Top and side platform mounting
included in shipment
Competence in Video Security
Technical data
GEUTEBRÜCK GmbH
Im Nassen 7-9 | D-53578 Windhagen | Tel. +49 (0)2645 137-0 | Fax-999 E-mail: info@geutebrueck.com | Web: www.geutebrueck.de
Technical alterations reserved
S
er
ie
s_
S
N
-4
4_
E
N
_7
.7
51
56
  1
2.
06
.2
00
8
SN-44/24DC PT
Maximum load 20 kg
Rated voltage/operating voltage 24 VDC
Power consumption 36 VA
Maximum panning angle 5° to 350°
Maximum tilting angle +20° to -90°
Panning speed 48°/sec.
Tilting speed 16°/sec.
Drive clearance 0.5°
Suitable for fixed position Yes
Automatic shut-off Adjustable from exterior
Operating temperature range -20 °C to +55 °C
Protection rating IP-66
Mounting position Standing
Finish RAL 7032 (pebble grey)
Weight Approx. 7.5 kg
Compatible operating console MBeg-422; MBeg/VS
Order No. 5.20550
Mounting accessories
Description Wall console for pan/tilt
heads from Series 40
Mast console for
pan/tilt heads from
Series 40
Mast adapter for
Series 40
Type WK/SN MK/SN MA/SN
Overhang 345 mm 350 mm -
Total length 415 mm 420 mm -
Tilting range Up: 65°; down: 50° Up: 65°; down: 50° -
Max. load Approx. 30 Approx. 25 kg Approx. 30 kg
Dimensions - - Ø 140 x 200 mm (H)
Weight Approx. 2.3 kg Approx. 3 kg Approx. 2.3 kg
Finish RAL 7032
(pebble grey)
RAL 7032
(pebble grey) RAL 7032 (pebble grey)
Order No. 5.18380 5.18390 5.18400